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02/07/2019
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02/07/2019
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16/07/2019
16/07/2019
16/07/2019
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23/07/2019
23/07/2019
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Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Payment Date From:

to

Expense Type
Computer Software
Radiology Reporting
Drugs

Drugs

Consultancy Fees
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Nursing Agency
Radiology Reporting
Rates

Drugs

Drugs

Medical Equipment
Software Support
Medical Equipment

International Scholarship Training Bursary

PFI

IT Service & Support Charges
Medical Equipment
Equipment Maintenance Support
Drugs

Drugs

Equipment Maintenance
Patient Treatment
Workforce Training
Drugs

COC Registration
Blood Products
Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Patient Treatment
Pathology Services
Drugs

Drugs

Clinical Services
Drugs

Drugs

Patient Treatment
Audit Fees

Nursing Agency
Drugs

Building Rent

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Radiology Reporting

01/07/2019 to 31/07/2019

31/07/2019

Expense Area

OPD and Health Records
Imaging

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Chief Executive

Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet

Imaging

Finance Information and Estate
Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Capital

Imaging

Integrated Care

Balance Sheet

Finance Information and Estate
Information Technology
Nursing Directorate

Nursing Directorate

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Finance Information and Estate
Nursing Medicine

Trust Wide

Pharmacy

Chief Executive

Pathology

Nursing Medicine

Nursing Medicine

Nursing Medicine

Nursing Medicine

Clinical Support Division Mgt
Pharmacy

Trust Wide

Medicine Division Management
Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Nursing Medicine

Finance Information and Estate
Balance Sheet

Pharmacy

Finance Information and Estate
Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Imaging

Supplier

WESLEYAN BANK LTD

EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK

BAYER PLC

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
DELOITTE LLP

LAST MINUTE HEALTHCARE LTD

PERTEMPS MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS LTD
TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

DUDLEY MBC

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB PHARM LTD
ARTHREX

HEALTHCARE SOFTWARE SYSTEMS

ABENA UK LIMITED

UK CPSP

SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

GRIFOLS UK LTD

PENTAX UK LTD

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

CARE QUALITY COMMISSION

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY

BAYER PLC

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS

LAST MINUTE HEALTHCARE LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
JANSSEN CILAG LTD

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

Transaction Number £
0021315051
0021317582
0021318844
0021319017
0021320024
0021320284
0021320295
0021320302
0021321865
0021323531
0021320016
0021320385
0021320412
0021320897
0021321307
0021322910
0021325131
0021318910
0021320667
0021320668
0021320963
0021321049
0021322197
0021322199
0021323086
0021323535
0050020736
0050020784
0070004285
0070004305
0070004382
0070004488
0050021089
0021319691
0021321263
0021321301
0021321381
0021321778
0021322198
0021322216
0021322474
0021325453
0021319689
0021322009
0021322514
0021323871
0021325104

Vat Req
46,730.00 487282114
27,315.49 134072836
78,660.00 000000
43,273.44 557290227
33,000.00 809707706
27,731.57 000000
27,621.52 100341685
30,404.27 175122229
50,722.06 828833692

129,528.00 000000
29,114.54 207929448
30,806.10 163542667
63,000.00 679036503
43,037.00 918417904
50,699.75 747669868
98,940.00 000000

3,955,871.74 769790754

42,967.00 194627866
31,441.06 229567768
37,177.08 229567768
26,027.96 207929448
36,432.50 849740388
48,554.32 225325292
70,634.97 000000
135,000.00 654943996
329,411.75 000000
248,226.00 000000
105,316.03 000000
101,430.00 000000
104,125.00 000000
108,902.50 000000
103,267.50 000000
604,158.91 000000
63,807.40 654962991
50,443.20 600358871
39,000.72 000000
94,392.00 000000
28,473.83 207929448
35,212.38 000000
31,020.00 000000
28,519.11 000000
102,320.19 000000
164,336.11 782562113
30,292.64 557290227
38,518.64 207929448
297,743.48 000000
49,964.08 828833692



