Department Family Department of Health Department of Health

Entity Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT

Dudley Group NHS FT

01/07/2019 to Date Paid Expense Type 02/07/2019 Computer Software 02/07/2019 Radiology Reporting 02/07/2019 Drugs 02/07/2019 Drugs 02/07/2019 Consultancy Fees 02/07/2019 Nursing Agency 02/07/2019 Nursing Agency 02/07/2019 Nursing Agency 02/07/2019 Radiology Reporting 02/07/2019 Rates 09/07/2019 Drugs 09/07/2019 Drugs 09/07/2019 Medical Equipment 09/07/2019 Software Support 09/07/2019 Medical Equipment 09/07/2019 International Scholarship Training Bursary 15/07/2019 PFI 16/07/2019 IT Service & Support Charges 16/07/2019 Medical Equipment 16/07/2019 Equipment Maintenance Support 16/07/2019 Drugs 16/07/2019 Drugs 16/07/2019 Equipment Maintenance 16/07/2019 Patient Treatment 16/07/2019 Workforce Training 16/07/2019 Drugs 18/07/2019 CQC Registration 18/07/2019 Blood Products 18/07/2019 Patient Treatment 18/07/2019 Patient Treatment 18/07/2019 Patient Treatment 18/07/2019 Patient Treatment 22/07/2019 Pathology Services 23/07/2019 Drugs 23/07/2019 Drugs 23/07/2019 Clinical Services 23/07/2019 Drugs 23/07/2019 Drugs 23/07/2019 Patient Treatment 23/07/2019 Audit Fees 23/07/2019 Nursing Agency 23/07/2019 Drugs 30/07/2019 Building Rent 30/07/2019 Drugs 30/07/2019 Drugs 30/07/2019 Drugs 30/07/2019 Radiology Reporting

31/07/2019				
Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number	£	Vat Reg
OPD and Health Records	WESLEYAN BANK LTD	0021315051	46,730.00	487282114
Imaging	EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK	0021317582	27,315.49	134072836
Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021318844	78,660.00	000000
Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021319017	43,273.44	557290227
Chief Executive	DELOITTE LLP	0021320024	33,000.00	809707706
Balance Sheet	LAST MINUTE HEALTHCARE LTD	0021320284	27,731.57	000000
Balance Sheet	PERTEMPS MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS LTD	0021320295	27,621.52	100341685
Balance Sheet	TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD	0021320302		175122229
Imaging	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021321865	50,722.06	828833692
Finance Information and Estate	DUDLEY MBC	0021323531	129,528.00	000000
Trust Wide	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021320016	29,114.54	207929448
Trust Wide	BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB PHARM LTD	0021320385	30,806.10	163542667
Capital	ARTHREX	0021320412	63,000.00	679036503
Imaging	HEALTHCARE SOFTWARE SYSTEMS	0021320897	43,037.00	918417904
Integrated Care	ABENA UK LIMITED	0021321307	50,699.75	747669868
Balance Sheet	UK CPSP	0021322910	98,940.00	000000
Finance Information and Estate	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD	0021325131	3,955,871.74	769790754
Information Technology	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021318910	42,967.00	194627866
Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021320667	31,441.06	229567768
Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021320668	37,177.08	229567768
Trust Wide	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021320963	26,027.96	207929448
Trust Wide	GRIFOLS UK LTD	0021321049	36,432.50	849740388
Finance Information and Estate	PENTAX UK LTD	0021322197	48,554.32	225325292
Nursing Medicine	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021322199	70,634.97	000000
Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021323086	135,000.00	654943996
Pharmacy	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021323535	329,411.75	000000
Chief Executive	CARE QUALITY COMMISSION	0050020736	248,226.00	000000
Pathology	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050020784	105,316.03	000000
Nursing Medicine	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0070004285	101,430.00	000000
Nursing Medicine	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0070004305	104,125.00	000000
Nursing Medicine	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0070004382	108,902.50	000000
Nursing Medicine	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0070004488	103,267.50	000000
Clinical Support Division Mgt	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050021089	604,158.91	000000
Pharmacy	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021319691	63,807.40	654962991
Trust Wide	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021321263	50,443.20	600358871
Medicine Division Management	THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY	0021321301	39,000.72	000000
Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021321381	94,392.00	000000
Trust Wide	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021321778	28,473.83	207929448
Nursing Medicine	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021322198	35,212.38	000000
Finance Information and Estate	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS	0021322216	31,020.00	000000
Balance Sheet	LAST MINUTE HEALTHCARE LTD	0021322474	28,519.11	000000
Pharmacy	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021325453	102,320.19	000000
Finance Information and Estate	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021319689	,	782562113
Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021322009	30,292.64	557290227
Trust Wide	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021322514	38,518.64	207929448
Trust Wide	AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021323871	297,743.48	
Imaging	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021325104	49,964.08	828833692

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury Payment Date From:

01/07/2019 to 31/07/2019